TOWN OF HANSON FY21/FY22 FREE CASH USAGE AS OF 4/8/21

Free Cash Uses as of Today

Usage Remaining
Letter Free Cash Usage Description Amount Amount
FY20 Free Cash Certified $1,953,618
a)  FY21 Fall Special Town Meeting Articles ($751,179) $1,202,439
May Special Town Meeting
b)  Article 1 - Unpaid Bills Risk Management ($507) $1,201,932
c) Article 2 - Budget Additions ($39,000) $1,162,932
d) Article 3- WHRSD - Indian Head ES Roof-Top Reimburse. ($25,600) $1,137,332
e)  Atrticle 4 - Police - TASERs Replacement ($13,000) $1,124,332
f)  Article 5 - Police - 12 Desktop/Laptop Computers for Station ($15,655) $1,108,677
g) Article 7 - Gravel for Private Ways ($14,000) $1,094,677
h)  Article 8 - 72-inch Power Mower ($14,500) $1,080,177
i)  Article 9 - Poor Meadow Guard Rails ($16,600) $1,063,577
May Annual Town Meeting
J)  Article 4 - Middle School HYAC BAN paydown ($231,300) $832,277
k)  Article 7 - Free Cash Subsidy to the Transfer Station Enterprise ($118,000) $714,277
I)  Article 10 - Town Capital - Health Agent Vehicle ($40,000) $674,277

m)  Article 11 - High School Capital - High School Fire Panel ($29,600) $644,677




